TRADEM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema:	100942704 3 or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $1-12-99$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Novartis Finance Corporation	Becker-Underwood, Inc.	
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-New York □ Other 	801 Dayton Avenue Ames, Iowa 50010 □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ⋈ No	☐ General Partnership:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Limited Parmership: ☑ Corporation	
Execution Date: December 7, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 833,167; 1,583,191	
Additional numbers attac	hed □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. Suite 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Attorney Docket No. <u>5786-43</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. HARRIET E. PERKINS	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 7 January 1999	
Name of Person Signing Sign		
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
01/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000121 191135 833167 Commissioner of Pat-	ents and Trademarks	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH Box Assignments 2 FC:482 25.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Novartis Finance Corporation, a corporation of New York, located and doing business at 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted, used and is using in its business trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 833,167 for the mark SEQUESTRENE and as Registration No. 1,583,191 for the mark SPRINT; and

WHEREAS, Becker-Underwood, Inc., an Iowa corporation, located and doing business at 801 Dayton Avenue, Ames, Iowa, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the goodwill and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business represented by the mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this bill of sale and assignment to be signed as of this 7th day of December, 1998.

Novartis Finance Corporation

ATTEST:

Name:

Name: Wayne Merkelson

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0665

STATE OF New Tersey)
ss:	
COUNTY OF Union)

On this 7th day of December, 1998, before me personally appeared Wayne Merkelson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation, with authority to do so.

LORRAINE F. WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2002
Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0666